
City of San Antonio

Legislation Details

File #: 17-2427

Type: Capital Improvements

In control: City Council A Session

On agenda: 6/8/2017

Title: An Ordinance authorizing an amendment to an Advanced Funding Agreement with the Texas
Department of Transportation for the City to accept an additional $9,542,584.00 from federal funds
and an additional $1,025,827.00 from State funds for a total not to exceed amount of $18,262,586.00
for project costs related to the construction of the Harry Wurzbach at Austin Highway Intersection
Improvements Project, located in Council Districts 2 and 10, and authorizing payment in the amount of
$23,667.00 to TxDOT for the increase in State oversight due to an increase in scope. [Peter Zanoni,
Deputy City Manager; Mike Frisbie, Director, Transportation  & Capital Improvements]

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. FI Sheet v2 - Harry Wurzbach-Amendment, 2. HarryAustin_RFCA_Map_2016-10-20, 3. Draft
Ordinance.pdf, 4. Ordinance 2017-06-08-0415

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Motion to ApproveCity Council A Session6/8/2017 1 Pass

City of San Antonio Printed on 5/16/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

